Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prominence Networks, Inc.	01/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prom KS Mgmt Limited Liability Company		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7013338
Application Number:	11267922
Application Number:	11038445
Application Number:	11183156
Application Number:	10206402
Application Number:	11409661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500482028

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: khiggs@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

PATENT

REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0039

70/3338

OU OPCS HO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6057-43900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon
Total Attachments: 4 source=Prominence Networks Signed Exh. B to Prom KS Mgmt#page1.tif source=Prominence Networks Signed Exh. B to Prom KS Mgmt#page2.tif source=Prominence Networks Signed Exh. B to Prom KS Mgmt#page3.tif source=Prominence Networks Signed Exh. B to Prom KS Mgmt#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Prominence Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at Burton E. McGillivray, Cloquet Capital Partners, One Northfield Plaza, Suite 300, Northfield, IL 60093, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Prom KS Mgmt Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the

Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
7,013,338	US	08/08/2000	Multiplexing several individual application sessions over a pre-allocated reservation protocol session
			Siddhartha Nag
CA20002452113	CA	10/18/2000	Personality style apparatus and method using same
			Joseph R. Sullivan
11/267,922	US	11/04/2005	Multiplexing several
			individual application sessions
			over a pre-allocated
			reservation protocol session
			Siddhartha Nag
11/038,445	US	01/18/2005	-
11/183,156	US	07/14/2005	Administering a
			communication network
			Siddhartha Nag
AU20010090525D	AU	08/08/2001	Multiplexing several individual application sessions over a pre-allocated
		ľ	reservation protocol session in
			a voice over internet protocol
			(voip)
			Siddhartha Nag
10/206,402	US	07/27/2002	Selective encryption of
10/200,102			application session packets
			Siddhartha Nag

Title of Patent and First Named Inventor Patent or Application No. Country Filing Date End-to-end gos internet 11/03/2003 AU20030291702 AU protocol Siddhartha Nag End-to-end gos internet 11/03/2003 CA CA20032506954 protocol Siddhartha Nag Device for loading and 07/22/2004 GB1619459 GB unloading containers John Covert William 07/22/2004 Device for loading and CH1619459 CH unloading containers John Covert William $07/\overline{22/2004}$ Device for loading and IE1619459 ΙE unloading containers John Covert William Device for loading and DE 07/22/2004 DE602004003692 unloading containers John Covert William Back-to-back H.323 proxy US 04/24/2006 11/409,661 gatekeeper

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, , prompt production of pertinent facts and documents in Seller's possession or control, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for

PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0043

Siddhartha Nag

filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 9:05 Aug on 300 25, 2008
ASSIGNOR:
Prominence Networks, Inc.
By: Name: BURTON E. M. G.//IV.RAY Title: PRESIDENT (Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature May Ann Doherty OFFICIAL SEAL MARY ANN DOHERTY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-2-2009

RECORDED: 03/07/2008